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WHIRLPOOL® COMMERCIAL LAUNDRY WARRANTY

If you want a longer or more comprehensive warranty than the limited warranty that comes with this major appliance, you should ask Whirlpool or your retailer ... 
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WHIRLPOOL® COMMERCIAL LAUNDRY WARRANTY THREE YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY (PARTS ONLY – LABOR NOT INCLUDED) For three years from the original date of purchase, when this commercial appliance is installed, maintained and operated according to instructions attached to or furnished with the product, Whirlpool Corporation (thereafter “Whirlpool”) will pay for factory specified replacement parts to correct defects in materials or workmanship that existed when this commercial appliance was purchased. This limited warranty does not include labor. YOUR SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE REMEDY UNDER THIS LIMITED WARRANTY SHALL BE PRODUCT REPAIR AS PROVIDED HEREIN. Whirlpool recommends that you use an “in network” service provider to diagnose and repair your Commercial Laundry product. Whirlpool will not be responsible under this warranty to provide additional replacement parts as a result of incorrect diagnosis or repair by an “out of network” service company. This limited warranty is valid in the United States or Canada and applies only when the major appliance is used in the country in which it was purchased. This limited warranty is effective from the date of the original consumer purchase. Proof of original purchase date is required to obtain service under this limited warranty. ITEMS EXCLUDED FROM WARRANTY This limited warranty does not cover: 1. All other costs including labor, transportation, shipping, or custom duties for covered parts. 2. Factory specified replacement parts if this commercial appliance is used for other than normal, commercial use or when it is used in a manner that is inconsistent to published user or operator instructions and/or installation instructions. 3. Service calls to correct the installation of your commercial appliance, to instruct you on how to use your commercial appliance, to replace or repair fuses, or to correct external wiring or plumbing. 4. Service calls to repair or replace appliance light bulbs, air filters, or water filters. Consumable parts are excluded from warranty coverage. 5. Damage resulting from improper handling of product during delivery, theft, accident, alteration, misuse, abuse, fire, flood, acts of God, improper installation, installation not in accordance with local electrical or plumbing codes, or use of products not approved by Whirlpool. 6. Pick up and Delivery. This commercial appliance is designed to be repaired on location. 7. Repairs to parts or systems resulting from unauthorized modifications made to the commercial appliance. 8. The removal and reinstallation of your commercial appliance if it is installed in an inaccessible location or is not installed in accordance with published installation instructions. 9. Damage resulting from exposure to chemicals. 10. Changes to the building, room, or location needed in order to make the commercial appliance operate correctly. 11. Factory specified replacement parts on commercial appliances with original model/serial numbers that have been removed, altered, or cannot be easily determined. 12. Discoloration, rust, or oxidation of stainless steel surfaces. 13. Factory specified replacement parts as a result of incorrect diagnosis or repair by an “out of network” service company. The cost of repair or replacement under these excluded circumstances shall be borne by the customer. DISCLAIMER OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR IMPLIED WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE LIMITED TO THREE YEARS OR THE SHORTEST PERIOD ALLOWED BY LAW. Some states and provinces do not allow limitations on the duration of implied warranties of merchantability or fitness, so this limitation may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you also may have other rights that vary from state to state or province to province. DISCLAIMER OF REPRESENTATIONS OUTSIDE OF WARRANTY Whirlpool makes no representations about the quality, durability, or need for service or repair of this major appliance other than the representations contained in this Warranty. If you want a longer or more comprehensive warranty than the limited warranty that comes with this major appliance, you should ask Whirlpool or your retailer about buying an extended warranty. LIMITATION OF REMEDIES; EXCLUSION OF INCIDENTAL AND CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES YOUR SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE REMEDY UNDER THIS LIMITED WARRANTY SHALL BE PRODUCT REPAIR AS PROVIDED HEREIN. WHIRLPOOL SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. Some states and provinces do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so these limitations and exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you also may have other rights that vary from state to state or province to province. If you need service, please contact your authorized Whirlpool® Commercial Laundry distributor. Outside the 50 United States and Canada, this warranty does not apply. Contact your authorized Whirlpool dealer to determine if another warranty applies. To locate your authorized Whirlpool® Commercial Laundry distributor, call 1-800-662-3587, or for web inquiries, visit 01/15 www.WhirlpoolCommercialLaundry.com. For written correspondence: Whirlpool® Commercial Laundry Service Department 2000 N M 63 Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022-2632 USA
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GARANTIE DE LA BUANDERIE COMMERCIALE WHIRLPOOL® GARANTIE LIMITÉE DE TROIS ANS – (PIÈCES UNIQUEMENT – MAIN-D’ŒUVRE NON COMPRISE) Pendant trois ans à compter de la date d’achat d’origine, lorsque cet appareil ménager à usage commercial est installé, utilisé et entretenu conformément aux instructions jointes à ou fournies avec le produit, Whirlpool Corporation (ci-après désignée “Whirlpool”) paiera pour les pièces de rechange spécifiées par l’usine pour corriger les vices de matériaux ou de fabrication qui existaient déjà lorsque cet appareil ménager à usage commercial a été acheté. La présente garantie limitée ne couvre pas la main-d’œuvre. LE SEUL ET EXCLUSIF RECOURS DU CLIENT DANS LE CADRE DE LA PRÉSENTE GARANTIE LIMITÉE CONSISTE EN LA RÉPARATION PRÉVUE PAR LA PRÉSENTE. Whirlpool recommande que l’utilisateur emploie les services d’une agence “intra-réseau” pour diagnostiquer et réparer le produit de buanderie à usage commercial concerné. Whirlpool ne sera pas responsable de l’obtention de pièces de rechange supplémentaires dans le cadre de la présente garantie suite à un diagnostic erroné ou à une réparation effectuée par un service de dépannage “hors réseau”. Cette garantie limitée est valide uniquement aux États-Unis ou au Canada et s’applique exclusivement lorsque le gros appareil ménager concerné est utilisé dans le pays où il a été acheté. La présente garantie limitée est valable à compter de la date d'achat initial par le consommateur. Une preuve de la date d’achat initial est exigée pour obtenir un dépannage dans le cadre de la présente garantie limitée. ÉLÉMENTS EXCLUS DE LA GARANTIE La présente garantie limitée ne couvre pas : 1. Tous autres frais y compris frais de main-d’œuvre, transport, frais d’expédition ou droits de douane pour les pièces couvertes. 2. Les pièces de rechange spécifiées par l’usine lorsque cet appareil ménager à usage commercial est utilisé à des fins autres qu’un usage commercial normal ou lorsque les instructions d’installation et/ou les instructions de l’opérateur ou de l’utilisateur fournies ne sont pas respectées. 3. Les interventions de dépannage pour rectifier l’installation de l’appareil ménager à usage commercial, montrer à l’utilisateur comment utiliser l’appareil ménager à usage commercial, remplacer ou réparer des fusibles ou rectifier le câblage ou la plomberie externe. 4. Les interventions de dépannage pour réparer ou remplacer les ampoules électriques, les filtres à air ou les filtres à eau de l’appareil. Les pièces consomptibles ne sont pas couvertes par la garantie. 5. Les dommages imputables à : mauvaise manipulation du produit lors de la livraison, vol, accident, modification, usage impropre ou abusif, incendie, inondation, catastrophes naturelles, installation fautive ou non conforme aux codes locaux d’électricité ou de plomberie, ou l’utilisation de produits non approuvés par Whirlpool. 6. L’enlèvement et la livraison. Cet appareil ménager à usage commercial est conçu pour être réparé sur site. 7. Les réparations aux pièces ou systèmes résultant d’une modification non autorisée faite à l’appareil ménager à usage commercial. 8. L’enlèvement et la réinstallation de l’appareil ménager à usage commercial si celui-ci est installé dans un endroit inaccessible ou n’est pas installé conformément aux instructions d’installation fournies. 9. Dommages entraînés par l’exposition du produit à des produits chimiques. 10. Des modifications apportées à l’immeuble, à la pièce ou aux lieux afin de permettre à l’appareil ménager à usage commercial de fonctionner correctement. 11. Les pièces de rechange spécifiées par l’usine pour les appareils ménagers à usage commercial dont les numéros de série et de modèle originaux ont été enlevés, modifiés ou qui ne peuvent pas être facilement identifiés. 12. La décoloration ou l’oxydation des surfaces en acier inoxydable ou encore l’apparition de rouille sur ces surfaces. 13. Les pièces de rechange spécifiées par l’usine suite à un diagnostic erroné ou à une réparation effectuée par un service de dépannage “hors réseau”. Le coût d’une réparation ou d’un remplacement dans le cadre de ces circonstances exclues est à la charge du client. CLAUSE D’EXONÉRATION DE RESPONSABILITÉ AU TITRE DES GARANTIES IMPLICITES LES GARANTIES IMPLICITES, Y COMPRIS LES GARANTIES IMPLICITES DE QUALITÉ MARCHANDE OU D’APTITUDE À UN USAGE PARTICULIER, SONT LIMITÉES À TROIS ANS OU À LA PLUS COURTE PÉRIODE AUTORISÉE PAR LA LOI. Certains États et provinces ne permettent pas de limitation sur la durée des garanties implicites de qualité marchande ou d’aptitude à un usage particulier, de sorte que la limitation ci-dessus peut ne pas être applicable dans votre cas. Cette garantie vous confère des droits juridiques spécifiques et vous pouvez également jouir d’autres droits qui peuvent varier d’une juridiction à l’autre. EXONÉRATION DE RESPONSABILITÉ DANS LES DOMAINES NON COUVERTS PAR LA GARANTIE Whirlpool décline toute responsabilité au titre de la qualité ou de la durabilité de l’appareil, ou en cas de dépannage ou de réparation nécessaire sur ce gros appareil ménager autre que les responsabilités énoncées dans la présente garantie. Si vous souhaitez une garantie plus étendue ou plus complète que la garantie limitée fournie avec ce gros appareil ménager, adressez-vous à Whirlpool ou à votre détaillant pour obtenir les modalités d’achat d’une garantie étendue. LIMITATION DES RECOURS; EXCLUSION DES DOMMAGES FORTUITS OU INDIRECTS LE SEUL ET EXCLUSIF RECOURS DU CLIENT DANS LE CADRE DE LA PRÉSENTE GARANTIE LIMITÉE CONSISTE EN LA RÉPARATION PRÉVUE PAR LA PRÉSENTE. WHIRLPOOL N’ASSUME AUCUNE RESPONSABILITÉ POUR LES DOMMAGES FORTUITS OU INDIRECTS. Certains États et certaines provinces ne permettent pas l’exclusion ou la limitation des dommages fortuits ou indirects de sorte que ces limitations et exclusions peuvent ne pas être applicables dans votre cas. Cette garantie vous confère des droits juridiques spécifiques et vous pouvez également jouir d’autres droits qui peuvent varier d’une juridiction à l'autre. Pour un service de dépannage, veuillez contacter votre distributeur de buanderie commerciale Whirlpool® autorisé. À l’extérieur du Canada et des 50 États des États-Unis, cette garantie ne s’applique pas. Contacter votre marchand Whirlpool autorisé pour déterminer si une autre garantie s’applique. Pour localiser votre distributeur de buanderie commerciale Whirlpool® autorisé, composer le 1-800-662-3587, ou pour toute question via Internet, consulter www.WhirlpoolCommercialLaundry.com. 01/15 Vous pouvez écrire à l’adresse suivante : Whirlpool® Commercial Laundry Service Department 2000 N M 63 Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022-2632 USA
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MAYTAGÂ® LAUNDRY WARRANTY 

Service calls to repair or replace appliance light bulbs, air filters or water filters. ... not in accordance with electrical or plumbing codes, or use of products.
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crosley® corporation laundry warranty 

appareil ménager pour mieux vous aider à obtenir assistance ou service en cas de besoin. Vous devrez connaître le numéro de modèle et le numéro de série ...
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Warranty Bond for Home Laundry 

animal hospitals, detention centers, military bases, salons, hotels and fitness centers. Alliance Laundry Systems LLC. Ripon, WI 54971 www.alliancelaundry.
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Warranty Bond for Home Laundry 

Alliance Laundry Systems, Ripon, WI 54971 extends this limited warranty to the ... Alliance Laundry Systems is not responsible for clothing or machine damage ...
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Warranty Bond for Home Laundry 

WHAT THIS LIMITED WARRANTY COVERS AND FOR HOW LONG. ... Alliance Laundry Systems will also pay the labor charges when service is provided ... in a multiple user setting or commercial application, the unit limited warranty is three ...
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Warranty Bond for Home Laundry 

Alliance Laundry Systems, Ripon, WI 54971 extends this limited warranty to the first ... warranty transfer to a new owner, of an Alliance Laundry Systems home ...
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Warranty Bond for Home Laundry 

Five (5) year limited warranty on cabinet assembly against rust from the inside out. Year 4 through 5 parts only limited warranty. â€¢ Lifetime limited warranty on the Commercial Steel Cylinder against rust or corrosion. Stainless Steel Frontload Was
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Warranty Bond for Home Laundry - Alliance Laundry Systems 

Lifetime limited warranty on commercial steel cylinder and bulkheads against rust or corrosion. Mechanical Control Frontload Washer FR3 Models (3000 Series).
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Warranty Bond for Home Laundry - Alliance Laundry Systems 

NOTE: If the unit is operated in a multiple user setting or commercial application, the unit limited warranty is three ... Five (5) year limited warranty on the motor.
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Warranty Bond for Home Laundry - Alliance Laundry Systems 

Refer to section “V” below. Mechanical Control Topload Washer TR3 Models (3000 Series). • Three (3) years parts and labor limited warranty on the complete ...
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Warranty Bond for Home Laundry - Alliance Laundry Systems 

WHAT THIS LIMITED WARRANTY COVERS AND FOR HOW LONG. .... suivant l'expédition : la période couverte par la garantie commence 30 jours après.
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Warranty Bond for Home Laundry - Alliance Laundry Systems 

of an Alliance Laundry Systems home topload washer, frontload washer, dryer or .... http://www.speedqueen.com/support/register-my-speed-queen.aspx or ...
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Warranty Bond for Home Laundry - Alliance Laundry Systems 

Seven (7) years parts and labor limited warranty on the rest of the washer. ... due to customers installing units in areas beyond the selling dealer's normal.
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WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION MAJOR APPLIANCE WARRANTY 

Damage resulting from accident, alteration, misuse, abuse, fire, flood, acts of God, improper installation, installation not in accordance with electrical or plumbing codes, or use of products not approved by Whirlpool. 5. Any food loss due to refrig
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Warranty Bond for Home Laundry - avb LINQ 

Labor coverage is not included in this limited warranty. Refer to ... Five (5) year limited warranty on cabinet assembly against rust from the inside out. Year 4 ...
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Warranty Bond for Home Laundry - cmicdataservices.com 

Five (5) year limited warranty on cabinet assembly against rust from the inside out ... Lifetime limited warranty on stainless steel cabinet assembly, stainless steel ...
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Export Duo Installation Instructions - Maytag Commercial Laundry 

interested in purchasing one of the items listed here, contact your authorized Maytag ...... y compris le comportement du contacteur manométrique. 4. Programme ...
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Product range overview Commercial Laundry Equipment 

support. COMPANY OVERVIEW .... A higher G-force will result in shorter drying times and thus in a considerable reduction of gas or electric consumption.










 


[image: alt]





Warranty 

This faucet requires rough 10902181 (not included). The rough must be installed and the finished wall completed and made watertight before installation of the ...
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Warranty 

no higher than 120Â°F. In Massachusetts, the maximum output temperature can be no higher than 112Â° F. Keep this booklet and the receipt (or other proof of date ...
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Warranty 

English. Installation Considerations. For best results, Hansgrohe recommends that this unit be installed by a licensed, professional plumber. Please read over these instructions thoroughly be- ..... This warranty is limited to Hansgrohe products that
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Warranty 

before beginning installation. Make sure that you have all tools and supplies needed to com- plete the installation. Protection against backflow is provided by check valve and an ..... ship as follows: Hansgrohe will repair at no charge for parts onl
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Warranty 

If a component of the product is damaged, replace it, as there is risk of injury. .... how long an implied warranty may last, so the above limitations may not apply.
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Warranty 

Steel. 35970801. Starck. 10970xx1. Massaud. 18974001. Starck. 10974001. Installation .... Install the escutcheon, sealing ring, and nut. 10970xx1: Install the ...
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